1/29/2018 Page 1 of 5
Exhibit Name:
Exhibit Number: Reinsurance Year:
Record Name: Version:
Record Code: Release Date:
Record ID Field Number Field Name Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules
P11 1 AIP Code Y
AIP Code must be valid;

An Insurance In Force, P14,
must be submitted with a
valid Coverage Type Code.
Coverage Type Code must
be Actual, "A" or
Catastrophic, "C".
An Insurance In Force, P14,
must be submitted with a
valid Coverage Type Code.
Coverage Type Code must
be Actual, "A" or
Catastrophic, "C".
Y
An Insurance In Force, P14,
must be submitted with a
valid Coverage Type Code.
Coverage Type Code must
be Actual, "A" or
Catastrophic, "C".
Y
An Insurance In Force, P14,
must be submitted with a
valid Coverage Type Code.
Coverage Type Code must
be Actual, "A" or
Catastrophic, "C".
P14 47
Associated AIP
Policy Producer
Key
N/A N/A N/A Y
Required for STAX
Insurance Plan Codes 35,
36 when a companion
policy exists.
N/A N/A Y
Associated AIP Policy
Producer Key is required
when the Insurance Plan
Code equals Supplemental
Coverage Option (SCO);
"31", "32", "33".
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
P14 48
Associated
Insurance In Force
Key
N/A N/A N/A Y
Required for STAX
Insurance Plan Codes 35,
36 when a companion
policy exists.
N/A N/A Y
Associated AIP Insurance In
Force Key is required when
the Insurance Plan Code
equals Supplemental
Coverage Option (SCO);
Plan "31", "32", "33".
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
P27 9
Reported Land
Type Code
Reported Land Type Code
is optional.  When
provided, Land Identifier
Type Code must be valid
for the Land Identifier; edit
with the Land Identifier
Type ICE, "D00061".
N/A
Reported Land Type Code
is optional.  When
provided, Land Identifier
Type Code must be valid
for the Land Identifier; edit
with the Land Identifier
Type ICE, "D00061".
Y
Reported Land Type Code
is required. Must be "F"
FSN or "C" CLU; edit with
the Land Identifier Type
ICE, "D00061".
Reported Land Type Code
is optional.  When
provided, Land Identifier
Type Code must be valid
for the Land Identifier; edit
with the Land Identifier
Type ICE, "D00061".
N/A Y
Reported Land Type Code
is required. Must be "F"